TOURISM TASMANIA
Gifts, Benefits and Hospitality Register (2024-25)

The table below outlines accepted gifts, benefits and hospitality in line with the Whole of Government Gifts, Benefits and Hospitality Policy.

Declaration
date

1.11.24

27.11.24

17.12.24

17.12.24

7.1.25

7.1.25

13.2.25

13.2.25

Description

Attendance at Chin Chin / Mona event

Attendance at Jack Jumpers game at
MyState Arena

Attendance at end of year industry event

Attendance to networking function
followed by Hobart International Tennis

Attendance at Jack Jumpers game at
MyState Arena

Attendance x 2 at T20 Hurricanes game

Attendance at Tasmanian Hospitality
Association event

Attendance at dinner to celebrate retiring
Business Events Tasmania Director

Reason for acceptance

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships
Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships
Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships
Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry

Maintains stakeholder relationships

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships
Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships
Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry

Maintains stakeholder relationships

Offered by

Mona

Hobart Airport

Old Woolstore Hotel

Tennis Tasmania

Hobart Airport

Old Woolstore Hotel

Tasmanian
Hospitality
Association

Business Events
Tasmania

Estimated
value

$120

$200

$150

$200

$100

$200

$100

$100



3.3.25

11.3.25

Attendance at International Women’s Day
Luncheon with Jack Jumpers and Tassie
Devils at MyState Arena

Official President’s Function for Hawthorn
V GWS GIANTS AFL game at UTAS
Stadium

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships

Enhances professional networks and knowledge
Maintains stakeholder relationships
Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry

Jackson Motor $120
Company

Hawthorn Football $149
Club



