

TOURISM TASMANIA

Gifts, Benefits and Hospitality Register (2024-25)

The table below outlines accepted gifts, benefits and hospitality in line with the Whole of Government Gifts, Benefits and Hospitality Policy.

Declaration date	Description	Reason for acceptance	Offered by	Estimated value
1.11.24	Attendance at Chin Chin / Mona event	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Enhances professional networks and knowledge Maintains stakeholder relationships 	Mona	\$120
27.11.24	Attendance at Jack Jumpers game at MyState Arena	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Enhances professional networks and knowledge Maintains stakeholder relationships Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry 	Hobart Airport	\$200
17.12.24	Attendance at end of year industry event	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Enhances professional networks and knowledge Maintains stakeholder relationships Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry 	Old Woolstore Hotel	\$150
17.12.24	Attendance to networking function followed by Hobart International Tennis	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Enhances professional networks and knowledge Maintains stakeholder relationships Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry 	Tennis Tasmania	\$200
7.1.25	Attendance at Jack Jumpers game at MyState Arena	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Maintains stakeholder relationships 	Hobart Airport	\$100
7.1.25	Attendance x 2 at T20 Hurricanes game	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Enhances professional networks and knowledge Maintains stakeholder relationships Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry 	Old Woolstore Hotel	\$200
13.2.25	Attendance at Tasmanian Hospitality Association event	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Enhances professional networks and knowledge Maintains stakeholder relationships Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry 	Tasmanian Hospitality Association	\$100
13.2.25	Attendance at dinner to celebrate retiring Business Events Tasmania Director	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Maintains stakeholder relationships 	Business Events Tasmania	\$100

3.3.25	Attendance at International Women's Day Luncheon with Jack Jumpers and Tassie Devils at MyState Arena	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Enhances professional networks and knowledge • Maintains stakeholder relationships 	Jackson Motor Company	\$120
11.3.25	Official President's Function for Hawthorn V GWS GIANTS AFL game at UTAS Stadium	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Enhances professional networks and knowledge • Maintains stakeholder relationships • Builds goodwill for the agency in the industry 	Hawthorn Football Club	\$149